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CHAPTER 417

No. 48, A.]	 [Published September 11, 1959.

CHAPTER 417

AN ACT to amend 39.20 (7) of the statutes, relating to the salary range
of county supervising teachers.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

39.20 (7) of the statutes is amended to read

39.20 (7) If it appears from an actual inspection by direction of
the state superintendent that the work of such supervising teacher has
been efficient, and that she has devoted her time exclusively to the duties
of the position, the state superintendent shall certify, in favor of the
county which employed her, the amount of the salary paid but not to
exceed an amount to which such teacher is entitled under a salary schedule
for supervising teachers to be adopted and promulgated by him which
shall provide for a salary range of from * * * .$4,100 to .$6,500 per
year, varying with length of service and professional training. The county
shall also be entitled to reimbursement for the actual and necessary
expenses paid to her in the year preceding; the statement shall be filed
with the director of budget and accounts, whereupon he shall draw his
warrant for the proper amount in favor of the proper county treasurer:

Approved September 4, 1959.
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